A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FILING AN APPLICATION WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE FOR FUNDING UNDER THE FY 2020 CORONAVIRUS EMERGENCY SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING GRANT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance has announced the availability of grant funds to state and local units of government through the Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding (CESF) Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, this program helps states and local governments to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic and helps ensure the safety of Vineland residents; and

WHEREAS, the funding allocation is set by the Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance; and

WHEREAS, an allocation of funding in the amount of \$107,633.00 has been made available to the City of Vineland, for which an application must be submitted by said local government; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Vineland to submit the application to the Bureau of Justice Assistance for funding under the FY 2020 CESF award program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that:

- 1. The City of Vineland is hereby authorized to file an application with the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, for funding under the FY 2020 CESF award program.
- 2. The Mayor, Grant Manager and grant personnel of the City of Vineland are hereby authorized and directed to execute said Application and other related documents on behalf of the City of Vineland.

Adopted:		
	President of Council	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		